Teen Conference

Convincing Proof Reasons and Evidence to Believe Jesus is God

Who is Jesus? Was He really God? What's the evidence? Get equipped to defend your faith in Christ with good reasons and evidence to believe Jesus is God. Learn about the historical evidence for Jesus's miracles and resurrection. Discuss common objections against Christianity, such as the claim that the New Testament has been altered or corrupted throughout the centuries. Your teen will have a great time delving into God's word, learning from their instructors, and interacting with fellow attendees. This conference will be led by Timothy Schmidt and Adam Lloyd Johnson.

Register online at www.NCHEA.org

Conference is at Indian Hills Community Church, 1000 84th St., Lincoln, Nebraska

Schedule

Friday: Check-in 8:30 a.m., Conference 9 a.m.-4 p.m. **Saturday:** Check-in 8:30 a.m., Conference 9 a.m.-4:30 p.m. Parents should meet their teens in the south lobby of the church.

Speakers

Timothy Schmidt and Adam Lloyd Johnson

Parents/Guardians must:

- Pre-register for the parent C&CF.
- Pre-register and prepay for each teen online or with enclosed form.
- Provide lunch if meals are not prepaid. (no refrigeration available)
- Send a signed copy of the online Medical Release Form and Indemnification Agreement prior to March 1, 2024, to Jean Bennett, 2408 S. 18th St., Lincoln, NE 68502.
- Questions contact jben460@gmail.com

After His suffering, he presented himself to them and gave many convincing proofs that he was alive. He appeard to them over a period of forty days and spoke about the kingdom of God Acts 1:3

NCHEA 2024 Teen Conference Registration Form

March 8 - 9, 2024, Indian Hills Community Church, 1000 South 84th St., Lincoln, Nebraska Send in this form or register online BY FEBRUARY 3rd. at <u>www.NCHEA.org</u>

Parents/Guardians must:

- 1) Pre-register and attend the 2024 NCHEA Adult Conference.
- 2) Pre-register/pre-pay for each teen by mailing the registration below OR register online at <u>www.nchea.org</u>. No registration is permitted on site of the NCHEA Teen Conference!
- 3) Submit a signed hard copy of the <u>Medical Permission/Release</u> form and <u>Release and Indemnification</u> <u>Agreement</u> form (Forms*) prior to registration deadline or completing a combined form online at: <u>http://tinyurl.com/3nhst53v</u> prior to registration deadline. (*Forms can be found on <u>NCHEA.org</u>)

ScheduleSaturdayFridaySaturday8:30 a.m. - Check-in8:30 a.m. - Check-in9:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. Teen Conference9:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. Teen Conference.Parents should meet their teens in the south lobby of the church.

Parent(s) Name(s), phone, U.S. mail,	and email ad	dresses:		
Husband (first)		(last)		
Wife (first)		(last)		
Address:		City:	State:	Zip
Phone:	Email:			
Teen(s) – Name(s)				M/F
1.				
2. 3.				
3.				
4.				

REGISTRATION (*Postmarked by February 3rd*). (*Registrations include sales tax*) *If the parents are NCHEA Members*: \$40 for the first teen and \$30 for each additional sibling*. If the parents are not NCHEA Members: \$45 for the first teen and \$35 for each additional sibling.

*Parents must join or renew NCHEA membership with their 2024 Adult Conference Pre-Registration.

Teen(s) with Parents who are NCHEA Members:	_
First Teen Registration of NCHEA Member Parent(s) at \$40.00	\$
Additional Teen(s) Registrations of NCHEA Member Parent(s) at \$30.00 each	\$
Teen(s) with Parents who are not NCHEA Members:	_
First Teen Registration of Non-NCHEA Member Parent(s) at \$45.00	\$
Additional Teen(s) Registrations of Non-NCHEA Member Parent(s) at \$35.00 each	\$
Lunch:	
Yes, I am purchasing lunch for Friday and Saturday for each teen at \$14 per teen	\$
Total Due:	\$

Refund Policy: No refunds after March 1, 2024. All refund requests must be made in writing. All refunds are subject to a \$5 cancellation fee. Send a self-addressed stamped envelope to: Nick Lenzen, 2610 Winchester South, Lincoln, NE 68512 when requesting a refund.

Mail this Registration Form, the Medical Permission and Indemnification Forms (postmarked by February 3) and your check payable to NCHEA to: Jean Bennett, Teen Conference Registrar, 2408 S. 18th St., Lincoln, NE 68502

Questions: Jean Bennett at (402) 875-3109 after 6:00 p.m. or jaben460@gmail.com